N
\mathcal{O}_{i}
1
. ~

Phone Number: 310-212-7910 X4306

Email Address: ifoster@motorcarparts.com

Fax Number: 310-212-6315

9. Signature:

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 08/08) ОМВ

10-15-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)	ited States Patent and Trademark Office
RE	700 COT 14 AM 10: 49
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trageman Course, 1	529734 nents of the new address (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Automotive Importing MFG., INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Motorcar Parts of America, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: 2929 California Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: California	Street Address:
	City: Torrance
OtherCitizenship (see guidelines)	State: California
	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 90503
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	/ Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) September 22, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	▼ Corporation Citizenship ■
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) anA. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,415,473 (TALON) 3,016,057 (XTREME)
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John Foster	
Internal Address: Motorcar Parts of America, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
Street Address: 2929 Califonria Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Torrance	8. Payment Information:
State: California 7in: 00503	/ '

sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

John Foster, Vice President Marketing

Deposit A

Authorize

40.00 OP 25.00 OF

18/14/2008 MJAMA1

Total number of pages including cover

count Number

Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, Automotive Importing MFG., Inc. ("AIM"), a California corporation, is the owner of the trademarks TALON and XTREME (registration numbers 3,415,473 and 3,016,057 respectively);

WHEREAS, Motorcar Parts of America Inc. ("MPA"), a New York corporation, wishes to acquire the trademarks TALON and XTREME;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that for valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, AIM hereby assigns and transfers all right, title and the entire interest and goodwill associated with the marks TALON and XTREME to MPA.

AUTOMOTIVE IMPORTING MFG, INC.

President

Dated: Sept. 22, 2008



2929 California Street Torrance, California 90503 Tel. 310.212.7910 / Fax. 310.212.6315 www.motorcarparts.com

motorcar parts of america, inc. *Quality Built to Last*®

October 7, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the Recordation Form Cover Sheet – Trademarks for the transfer of the following trademarks to Motorcar Pars of America, Inc. and a check in the amount of \$105.00 for the transfer fee.

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
3,415,473	TALON
3,016,057	XTREME
2,939,922	CSP SUNCOAST AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, INC.

Should you have any questions, please contact me by email at lburt@motorcarparts.com or by phone 310-972-5113.

Thank you,

Lisa Burt

Legal Assistant



RECORDED: 10/14/2008



